threatened or of which the Issuer or the Guarantor are aware) during the period covering 12 months prior to the date of the 
Prospectus which may have, or have had in the recent past, significant effects on the Group’s financial position or profitability.

11.	SHARE CAPITAL  
11.1	 Share Capital of the Issuer 

The authorised share capital of the Issuer is two hundred fifty thousand Euro (€250,000) divided into two hundred forty-nine 
thousand nine hundred ninety-nine (249,999) Ordinary ‘A’ Shares, having a nominal value of one Euro (€1.00) each, and one (1) 
Ordinary ‘B’ Share, having a nominal value of one Euro (€1.00). 

As set out in this Registration Document, and in line with sound governance procedures and relevant regulatory requirements,

[...]

Shareholder 	 Number of Shares	 Percentage

Gary A. Neville 	 4,817	 48.17%
	 Ryan J. Giggs 	 562	 5.62%
	 Relentless Stox Investments Limited 	 2,807	 28.07%
	 Double You Holdings Company Limited 	 1,814	 18.14%

T	he issued share capital of the Issuer is two hundred fifty thousand Euro (€250,000) divided into two hundred forty-nine thousand 
nine hundred ninety-nine (249,999) Ordinary ‘A’ Shares, having a nominal value of one Euro (€1.00) each, and one (1) Ordinary ‘B’ 
Share, having a nominal value of one Euro (€1.00), which shares have all been subscribed and fully paid up as follows:

Shareholder	 No. of Shares

Finestday Limited (Finestday UK)	 249,999 Ordinary ‘A’ Shares